TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hoke Incorporated		03/24/2008	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Circor Instrumentation Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	405 Centura Court	
City:	Spartanburg	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29303	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2429907	томсо

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (717)260-1675

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: trademarks@mwn.com
Correspondent Name: Linda A. Harnish

Address Line 1: McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC
Address Line 2: 570 Lausch Lane, Suite 200

Address Line 4: Lancaster, PENNSYLVANIA 17601-3057

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22026-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda A. Harnish
Signature:	/Linda A. Harnish/
Date:	08/18/2010

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004262 FRAME: 0504

OP \$40.00 2429907

900169623

Total Attachments: 6
source=A2096530#page1.tif
source=A2096530#page2.tif
source=A2096530#page3.tif
source=A2096530#page4.tif
source=A2096530#page5.tif
source=A2096530#page6.tif

STATE OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF STATE

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.



WITNESS my hand and official seal of the Department of State, at the City of Albany, on June 1, 2010.

Daniel E. Shapiro First Deputy Secretary of State

Rev. 06/07

New York State
Department of State
Division of Corporations, State Records
and Uniform Commercial Code
41 State Street
Albany, NY 12231
www.dos.state.ny.us

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

HOKE, INC.

(Insert Name of Domestic Corporation)

Under Section 805 of the Business Corporation Law

FIRST: The name of the corporation is:

HOKE, INC.

If the name of the corporation has been changed, the name under which it was formed is:

NOT APPLICABLE

SECOND: The date of filing of the certificate of incorporation with the Department of State is:

MARCH 19, 1925

THIRD: The amendment effected by this certificate of amendment is as follows: (Set forth each amendment in a separate paragraph providing the subject matter and full text of each amended paragraph. For example, an amendment changing the name of the corporation would read as follows: Paragraph First of the Certificate of Incorporation relating to the corporation name is hereby amended to read as follows: First: The name of the corporation is ... (new name) ...)

Paragraph ONE

of the Certificate of Incorporation relating to

the corporation name

is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

1. The name of the proposed corporation is Circor Instrumentation Technologies, inc.

DOS-1554 (Rev. 6/06)

1

Paragraph

of the Certificate of Incorporation relating to

is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

FOU	RTH: The certificate of amendment was authorized by: [Check the appropriate box]
	The vote of the board of directors followed by a vote of a majority of all outstanding shares
	entitled to vote thereon at a meeting of shareholders.
[7]	The vote of the board of directors followed by the unanimous written consent of the holders

of all outstanding shares.

Alan J. Glass

M + Secretary
(Name and Capacity of Signer)

, c c

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT
OF THE
CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION
OF

HOKE, INC.
(Inzert Name of Domestic Corporation)

STATE OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF STATE

FILED MAR 2 4 2008

TAXS______BY:______

Under Section 805 of the Business Corporation Law

Filer's Name Michelle R. Murphy c/o Circor International, Inc.

183

Address 25 Corporate Drive, Suite 130

City, State and Zip Code Burlington, MA 01803

NOTB: This form was prepared by the New York State Department of State. It does not contain all optional provisions under the law. You are not required to use this form. You may draft your own form or use forms available at legal stationery stores. The Department of State recommends that all documents be prepared under the guidance of an attorney. The certificate must be submitted with a \$60 filling fee, plus the required tex on shares pursuant to \$180 of the Tex Law, if applicable.

For Office Use Only

DRAWDOWN DELANEY #30

-2

JAN 2 0 2010

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA SECRETARY OF STATE

APPLICATION FOR AN AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY BY A FOREIGN CORPORATION SECRETARY OF STATE OF SOUTH CAPO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN SOUTH CAROLINA

TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY WITH BLACK INK

Pursuant t	to Section	33-15-104	of the 1	976 Sout	h Carolina	Code of	f Laws	as amended	the undersigne
corporatio	n hereby	applies for	an amen	ided certi	ficate of a	uthority I	to trans	act business	ın the State of
		for that pu							

1	The name of the corporation is Hoke Inc
1a	The above named corporation received a Certificate of Authority to transact business in South Carolina on 10/4/91
2	This application is filed for the following reason (complete all applicable items)
	✓ a The corporation has changed its corporate name as follows <u>CIRCOR Instrumentation Technologies</u> Inc.
	[] b The corporation has changed its duration to
	[] c The corporation has changed the state or country of its incorporation to
3	The name of the corporation for the purpose of transacting business in South Carolina is (See Sections 33-4-101 and 33-15-106) and see Section 33-19-500(b)(1) if the corporation is a professional corporation
4	It is incorporated as (check applicable item) [/] a general business corporation [] a professional corporation under the laws of the state of New York
5	The date of its incorporation is 3/19/1925 and the period of its duration is perpetual
6	The address of the principal office of the corporation in the jurisdiction of its incorporation is
7	The address of the registered office in the state of South Carolina is 75 Beattie Place Street Address Street Address Street Address
8	The name of the registered agent in this state at such address is CT Corporation System
9	The name and usual business address of the corporation's directors (if the corporation has no directors, then the name and address of those persons who are exercising the statutory authority of directors on behalf of the corporation) and principal officers.

081030-0181 FILED: 10/90/2009 CIRCOR INSTRUMENTATION TECHNOLOGIES INC
Filing Fee \$110.00 ORIG

Mark Hammond

South Carolina Secretary of State

	a)	Name of Directors	Business Address
	-,	See attached	
	b)	Name and Office of Principal Officers	Business Address
		See attached	
10		e aggregate number of shares which the c sses and series if any within a class	corporation has authority to issue itemized by
		Class of Shares (and Series if any)	Authorized No of Each Class (and Series)
		See Attached	See Attached
		-	
11	Un by	less a delayed date is specified, this appli the Secretary of State (See Section 33-1-	cation shall be effective when accepted for filing 230)
Date _		10/15/2008	CIRCOR Instrumentation Technologies Inc
			Signature of Officer
		•	Alan J Glass VP & Secretary Type or Print Name and Office

CIRCOR Instrumentation Technologies Inc

Name of Corporation

Circor Instrumentation Technologies, Inc

Officers A William Higgins	President	405 Centura Court/PO Box 4866 Spartanburg, SC 29303
Frederic M Burditt	VP & Treasurer	405 Centura Court/PO Box 4866 Spartanburg, SC 29303
Alan J Glass	VP & Secretary	405 Centura Court/PO Box 4866 Spartanburg, SC 29303
John F Kober, III	VP, Asst Secretary & Asst Treasurer	405 Centura Court/PO Box 4866 Spartanburg, SC 29303
Susan McCuarg	VP	405 Centura Court/PO Box 4866 Spartanburg, SC 29303
Richard A Broughton	VP	405 Centura Court/PO Box 4866 Spartanburg, SC 29303
Wayne Robbins	VP & General Manager	405 Centura Court/PO Box 4866 Spartanburg, SC 29303
James Blose	VP	405 Centura Court/PO Box 4866 Spartanburg, SC 29303
Directors		
A William Higgins		405 Centura Court/PO Box 4866 Spartanburg, SC 29303
Frederic M Burditt		405 Centura Court/PO Box 4866 Spartanburg, SC 29303

Stock Information

Common Authorized Shares 6,000 Issued Shares 1,800

RECORDED: 08/18/2010